

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).4594-4596/2014

ANNU ENTERPRISES INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.U.D.A GURGAON & ORS
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this batch of matters, some of the respondents are yet to be served, as reflected from the office report. Fresh steps be taken on furnishing the fresh and complete address of respondent Nos.2 and 4 in SLP(C) No.4594/2014 and respondent No.5 in SLP(C) Nos.4595 and 4596/2014 within four weeks through the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

Registry to submit a complete report about the status of the remaining respondents by the next date.

List again on 28.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR