

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4594-4596/2014

ANNU ENTERPRISES INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.U.D.A GURGAON & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 28/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr Yogesh Kr Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.4594/2014

There are five respondents.

Service of respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 5 got completed
but counter affidavit filed only by respondent no.1.Counter affidavit of respondent nos. 2,3,4 and 5 not
yet filed. Time is extended by two weeks as last
opportunity.The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide copies
of pleadings to the counsel for the respondents.

Item No.69

SLP(C) NO.4595-4596/2014

There are five respondents.

Service of respondent nos. 1 to 4 is complete by serving process on the counsels but counter affidavit filed only by respondent No.1.

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos. 2 to 5 not yet filed. Time of two weeks is granted.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide copies of pleadings to the counsel for the respondents.

List again on 3.2.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)
Registrar