

SECTION - XVII

MATTER FOR:
R/COURT NO:
ITEM NO.:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.4594-4596 OF 2014

Annu Enterprised India

..... Petitioner

Versus

H.U.D.A Gurgaon & Ors.

..... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 3rd February, 2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Counter affidavit in respect of respondent Nos. 2,3 and 5 in SLP(C) No. 4594/2014 and respondent No. 2 to 5 in SLP(C) No. 4595-4596/2014 has not been filed. Last opportunity is granted. However, same has been filed for respondent No.4”

It is submitted that Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of HUDA, Gurgaon(Respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) 4594 of 2014, Respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) 4595 and 4596 of 2014). He has also filed vakalatnama on behalf of HVPNL, Gurgaon through its XEN Construction Division No. 1, Gurgaon (Respondent No. 3 in SLP(C) 4594 of 2014 and Respondent No. 4 in SLP(C) 4595 and 4596 of 2014) but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Surya Kant, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of Haryana Financial Corporation Branch(Respondent No. 4 in 4594 of 2014 and Respondent No. 5 in SLP(C) 4595 and 4596 of 2014).

It is lastly submitted that Service of notice on HUDA through its XEN Electric Division (Respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) 4594 of 2014 and Respondent No. 3 in SLP(C) 4595 and 4596 of 2014)and HUDA Sector-6 Panchkula is incomplete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS 21ST DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. S. Bhowmick, Advocate
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Surya Kant, Advocate
Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

munish