

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4594-4596/2014

ANNU ENTERPRISES INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.U.D.A GURGAON &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 30/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 of SLP(C) No.4594/2014 and respondent No.2 of SLP(C) No.4595/2014 since have filed two vakalatnama, confirmation in this respect is still awaited. Be provided within a week.

For the remaining unserved respondents, petitioner vide letter dated 7.8.2015 has requested for dasti notice. Request is hereby accepted. Notice be accordingly issued. Be got served. Proof of service be filed within 28 days of the service.

List again on 5.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar