

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4594-4596/2014

ANNU ENTERPRISES INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.U.D.A GURGAON & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 13/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted on 2.3.2016, counter affidavit has not been filed by respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.4594/2014 and respondent no.2 in SLP(C) NO.4595, 4596 of 2014. Further opportunity is declined.

Rest of the respondents have already filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar