

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.12 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4594-4596/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/02/2012
in RP No. 3501-3503/2011 passed by the National Consumers Disputes
Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

ANNU ENTERPRISES INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.U.D.A GURGAON & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 25/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gurbir Singh Raikhy, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel appearing for the Petitioner for adjournment of
the matter on personal ground, list after two weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR